PC37.30.1-200X, “Standard Requirements For High Voltage Air Switches And Interrupting Switches for Alternating Current, Rated Above 1,000 Volts”


Minutes For Working Group PC37.30.1

St. Pete Beach, FL

May 11, 2005

Greetings and Introductions

See the roster at the end of this document.  10 of 19 Members and 5 Guests were present.  3 members were excused absences.

Patent Disclosure

· IEEE patent policy slides #1 and #2 were shown.

· IEEE patent policy advice was provided as required.

· An opportunity was provided for WG members to identify or disclose patents that they believe might be essential for the use of this standard.

· There were no responses of any known patents or patent applications.

Approval of Minutes

Minutes of the Fall 2004 meeting at Tucson, AZ were approved as submitted.

Document Review
Document Status - The document was submitted to IEEE Editorial staff in mid-August 2004 for pre-ballot review.  Response was received in October 2004. On December 30, 2004 a new IEEE-SA Standards Style Manual was announced.  This new manual contained significant changes and is mandatory for all documents submitted in the future for ballot.  An open appeal was sent to Working Group members to review the document using the new IEEE-SA Standards Style Manual.  This has delayed submitting the document for ballot.

Document Content – Editorial Comments based on the new IEEE-SA Standards Style Manual were received from 3 individuals:

· Bob Brown

· Jim Houston 

· Francois Mailloux
These editorial comments were reviewed at the meeting and accepted in principal for implementation.

Rewording of Clause 8.2.4, Determination of Ambient Temperature, was reviewed and modified.

The following Working Group members volunteered to review the document and provide editorial comment based on the new 2005 IEEE-SA Standards Style Manual or comments received from IEEE editorial staff:

· John Angelis
Bibliography

· Randy Dotson
Figures

· Randy Dotson
Graphs

· Rick Gavazza
References

· Jim Houston
Notes and Footnotes

· Carl Reigart
Resolve Comment about PAR versus Title

· Carl Reigart
Digital reformatting of text

· Carl Reigart
Deal with data in 
Clause 6.6.1.1, Fittings, which may be considered a Table.

Ken Harless will test the appropriate conductors for 900 A switch temperature rise testing will be added to Table 8.1.

Target for completion of all but digital reformatting of text is June 30, 2005.  It is expected that we can go to ballot after a reasonable comment period and editorial staff review.  Digital reformatting must be completed prior to publication.

Access To PC37.30.1

Draft 1, Revision 15 of PC37.30.1 can be viewed at the IEEE Website:
http://grouper.ieee.org/groups/c37/30/1/private
username:
PC37.30.1
password:
hi-volt
Both are case sensitive

Draft 1, Revision 16 will be posted as soon as it is ready for comment.  Notice of posting will be sent to individuals listed on the roster.  Target for distribution of Revision 16 for comment is June 2005.  It is expected that we will be able to proceed to ballot prior to the Fall 2005 meeting.

Respectfully submitted,

Carl D. Reigart

Working Group Chairman

Phone:
978-465-4251

Fax:
978-465-6740

E-mail:
creigart@ieee.org
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	Ambrose, Chris
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	chris_ambrose@ieee.org
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	jangelis@ieee.org
	M
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	Brisson, Lyne
	514-840-3000
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	Brown, Bob
	563-682-8347
	rabrown@hps.hubbell.com
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	P

	Dixon, Alex
	410-922-0014
	dixon.alex@ieee.org
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	P

	Dotson, Randall
	863-834-6494
	randall.dotson@lakelandelectric.com
	M
	P

	Fortin, Marcel
	450-922-0925
	fortin.marcel@ieee.org
	M
	E

	Gavazza, Rick
	510-874-2362
	rjg4@pge.com
	M
	P

	Harless, Ken
	276-688-2212
	kharless@pascoratlantic.com
	M
	P

	Houston, James
	205-257-4069
	jehousto@southernco.com
	M
	P

	Isaac, Carlos
	817-215-6370
	cisaac@oncorgroup.com
	M
	

	Kollar, Alan
	330-384-5552
	kollara@firstenergycorp.com
	M
	

	McCord, Neil
	770-946-4562
	n.mccord@southernstatesllc.com
	M
	E

	Monroe, Alec
	205-592-7241
	amonroe@uscopower.com
	M
	

	Morgan, Peter
	520-294-3452
	switches@morpac.com
	M
	

	Ransom, Jim
	503-292-2435
	jcwr@worldnet.att.net
	M
	P

	Reigart, Carl
	978-465-4251
	creigart@ieee.org
	M
	P

	Servies, David
	479-587-6334
	dservies@cooperpower.com
	M
	

	Zawadzki, Jan
	604-590-7487
	jan.zawadzki@powertechlabs.com
	M
	

	Brothers, Lowell
	205-426-4090
	lbrothers@royalswitchgear.com
	G
	P

	Hurst, Bill
	724-483-7959
	bill.hurst@areva-td.com
	G
	P

	Konkle, Dan
	501-362-6266
	dkonkle@bridgeselectric.com
	G
	P

	Shipley, Melanie
	504-310-5583
	mshiple@entergy.com
	G
	P

	Steinbrecher, Brian
	262-691-8221
	bsteinbrecher@cooperpower.com
	G
	P

	Cholewa, Ed
	773-338-1000
	echolewa@sandc.com
	C
	

	Rostron, Joe
	770-946-4562
	j.rostron@southernstatesllc.com
	C
	

	Worland, Elbert
	714-895-0432
	electrical@ieee.org
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	M = Member of PC37.30.1 Working Group

	G = Guest

	C = Corresponding Member of PC37.30.1 Working Group

	P = Present

	E = Excused
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